
Lectors’ 2024 Spring Schedule 
Immaculate Heart of Mary Catholic Church 

 
 

8:00 a.m. Mass Lectors  

1. Celia Crowder   956 285-0915 

2. Veronica Gonzalez  956 286-3298 

3. Sandra Leyendecker  956 763-2988 

4. Linda Lou Ramírez  956 771-3028 

5. Eva Olivera  956-286-1390 

 

The Lector will read:    

1)  Reading 1,  

2)  The Psalm (when Cantor is not present), and  

3)  Reading 2.   

 

A ten-second pause is required after 

reading Reading 1 and after reading and 

leading The Psalm.   
 

The priest will lead the Congregation in reciting the 

Creed and will lead the Congregation in the beginning 

and conclusion of the Prayers of the Faithful. 
 

 

 

 

 Sun, Mar 24—Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord 
Veronica Gonzalez 
 

Holy Thursday of the Lord’s Supper, Mar 28 @ 6:00 pm  

Eva Olivera 
 

Good Friday of the Lord’s Passion, Mar 29 @ 6:00 pm 
Linda Lou Ramirez 
During the Reading of the Passion: 
N Linda Lou Ramirez 
V Sandra Leyendecker 
ɫ Fr Nolasco Hinojosa 
C The People 
 

Easter Vigil in the Holy Night, Sat, Mar 30 @ 7:00  pm  

Celia Crowder 

 

Sun, Apr 7—2nd Sunday of Easter (Divine Mercy) 

Veronica Gonzalez 
 

Sun, Apr 14—3rd Sunday of Easter 

Sandra Leyendecker 
 

Sun, Apr 21—4th Sunday of Easter 

Eva Olivera 
 

Sun, Apr 28—5th Sunday of Easter 

Linda Lou Ramirez 

  
 

The Lector is to sit on the individual (blue) chair directly 

in front of the Lectern after the Readings.  Then, the 

Lector is to return to the Lectern to recite the petitions 

of the Prayers of the Faithful and return to original 

seating after the priest concludes the Prayers of the 

Faithful with the word “Amen.” 

 

It is still the responsibility of the Lector, if 

not available, to find a substitute for the 

Sunday assigned. 
 

 

Sun, May 5—6th Sunday of Easter 

Veronica Gonzalez 
 

Sun, May 12—Ascension of the Lord 

Celia Crowder 
 

Sun, May 19—Pentecost Sunday 
Sandra Leyendecker 
 

Sun, May 26—The Most Holy Trinity 

Eva Olivera 
 

 

 Sun, Jun 2—The Most Holy Body and Blood of Christ 

Veronica Gonzalez 
 

Sun, Jun 9—10th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Celia Crowder 
 

Sun, Jun 16—11th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Linda Lou Ramirez 

 
 


